
Four States
Livestock

HAGERSTOWN, MD
November 20, 1996

Report mppUed bj Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 126 HEAD,

STEADYPRICES. UTILITY33.OO-36.50;
HIGH DRESSING TO 37.75; CANNERS
27.00- SHELLY 26.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 1300-2200 LBS.
36.00- 1 BULLOCK AT 42.75.

FED STEERS: HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME 1100-1300 LBS. 72.00-75.75;
CHOICE69.OO-72.00, FEW UNDER 1100
LBS. 63.00-66.50;LOW CHOICE HOLS-
TEINS TO 54.50.

FED HEIFERS: FEW OFFERED.
VEAL CALVES: 162 HEAD. CULLS

85-110 LBS. 17.00-23.00; 50-80 LBS.
12.00-

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
5.00 HIGHER. #1 95-120 LBS.
65.00- #2 80-90 LBS. 30.00-50.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS. NONE

BUTCHER HOGS; US#l-2 240-270
LBS. 55.00; «I&3 52.00-54.00.

SOWS: 350-500 LBS. 48.00-53.00;
500-600 LBS. 55.00-56.50.

BOARS TO 40.00.
STOCK CATTLE: 303 HEAD.

STEERS 300-500 LBS. 44.00-54.00;
500-700LBS. 45.00-52.00; 700-900LBS.
43.00-

500-700LBS. 35.00-43.00; 700-900 LBS.
37.00-48.00.

BULLS: 400400 LBS. 38.00-49.00.
600-800 LBS. 32.00-41.00.

DAIRYREPLACEMENTS: 75 HEAD.
LARGE SPRINGERS 800.00-1110.00,
MEDIUM4SO.OO-800.00, SHORTBREDS
LARGE 500.00-700.00; SMALL TO
325.00; 4 MED. OPEN REGISTERED
500.00-635.00, REG BULLS TO 900.00.

SHEEP: 30.004000.
LAMBS; CHOICE 100-120 LBS.

72.00-80.00; 80-95 LBS. 87.0091.00
50-80 LBS. 84.0095.00. 130-145 LBS.
75.0077.00.

GOATS: MEDIUM TO LARGE
50.0075.00, SMALL 20.0030.00

PIGS AND SHOATS: NONE

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
November 18, 1996

Report Supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 105 HEAD.

TREND STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER.
UTILITY33.0037.00; HIGH DRESSING
37.0038.00; CANNERS 27.0032.00;
SHELLY 26.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 12001700LBS. 38.00;
YG#2 35.0036.50.

FED STEERS; LOW CHOICE HOLS-
TEINS 1600LBS. SI.7S; 1700-1800LBS.
45.0049.00.HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. 33.00-44.00;

ATTENTION /X\
W TOBACCO FARMERS W
I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for allowing Golden Leaf
Tobacco Company to be one of the largest 609 tobacco buyers in Lancaster
County. We have just received orders for a large quantity of 609 Md tobacco and
the prices will excite you farmers. It appears that prices will be highest during
December and early January so, keep this in mind in your stripping plans. I still
advise you to make 3 grades and an outgrade.
We will be receiving tobacco at our receiving building on
November 27 and, beginning Monday. December 9.

h Frldev-biOO A.M. to 4:00 P.M.

Wednesday.
we will receive

Monday ttin

Directions to the building are: at the intersection of Rt. 23 & 772 go 1/2 mile East
on 772, watch for Golden Leaf Tobacco Company’s sign on right, the building has
a for sale sign on it, and we are at the back of this building.

717-354-8177 Office
Clark Stauffer (717) 733-8921 - Home
Dennis Hess (717) 627-4075 - Home

(717) 575-0622-Moblle
(717) 575-0113-Moblle

Don't put

FED HEIFERS: HOLSTEINS TO
39.5 a

VEAL CALVES;248HEAD.CHOICE,
NONE; GOOD 110-250 LBS. TO 35.00;
CULLS 100-120 LBS. 19.00-23.00;
80-100 LBS. 16.00-20.00; 50-80 LBS.
10.00-18.00.

FARM CALVES: BULLS STEADY;
HEIFERS LOWER. HOLSTEIN BULLS
«1 95-120 LBS. 60.00-78.00; 90 LBS.
40.00- «2 80-90LBS. 25.00-40.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 100-120 LBS.
80.00- #2 80-100 LBS.
40.0075.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: SO HEAD, 1.00
HIGHER. US«I-2 240-270LBS. 54.00; 1
295 LB. AT 54.50; «1&3 225-260 LBS.
52.75-53.50.

STOCK CATTLE: STEERS 400-700
LBS. FEW TO 43.00; 700-900 LBS. FEW
TO 45.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500LBS. 25.00-37.00;
500700 LBS. 25.0030.00.

BULLS: 300600 LBS. 30.0040.00.
LAMBS: CHOICE 100120 LBS.

74.0084.00; 7090 LBS. 79.0081.00.
SHEEP: 28.0034.00; FEW TO 57.00.
GOATS; LARGE TO 81.00; MEDIUM

30.0055.00.
PIGS AND SHAOTS: BYTHE HEAD,

11 HEAD 30 LBS. 27.00.
SOWS; STRONG DEMAND! 480-700

LBS. 52.00-57.00.
BOARS: 300-400 LBS. TO 39.00;

220-285 LBS. 40.00-41.50.
HATFIELDQUALITY MEAT5...54.25

it off.

PLUS BONUS ON QUALITY HOGS.
BUYING STATION HELD EVERY
TUBS. AT POUR STATES.

Grantsville
Livestock

GrantorHie, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

Sat, November 16, 1996
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200500 LBS. 300058.00.
STOCK HEIFERS 30.0050.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE, NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 3Z0062.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
35.0047.00; LIGHT 30.0037J0.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 64.0069.00; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 42.0060.00.

BULLS HEAVY 30.0037.00, LIGHT
30.0036.00.

COWS FEW HIGH DRESSING UPTO
40.00, UTILITY HOLSTEIN 30.0036.00.
CANNERS 24.003a00, CULLS 23.00
AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE UP TO
65.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD 35.0055.00.

808 CALVES: 20.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM 90120 LBS. 40.0065.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM 100-120 LBS..
NONE AVAILABLE.

BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN TO
FARM UP TO 30.00.

HOGS; TOP QUALITY 60.00-64.50,
HEAVY 60.00-63.00, LIGHT
50.00-62.00, FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD, UP TO 38.00.

SOWS: UP TO 49.00.
MALE HOGS: 25.00-41.00.
LAMBS: 70-85 LBS. 60.00-83.00,

85-125 LBS. UPTO76.00; CULLS 60.00
AND DOWN.

SHEEP: UP TO 37.50.
GOATS; LARGE SO.OO-70.00 HEAD;

MEDIUM 20.00-45.00; SMALL
8.00-18.00.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 23, IM6-Al7

Central U.S.
Carlot

Beef Report
November 21, 1996

Report wpplied by USDA
USDA NATIONAL CARLOT BEEF
REPORT (INCLUDES MAJOR PRO-
DUCTION AREAS IN THE MIDWEST
AND TEXAS) AS OF 3 P.M.

COW AND BULL CARCASS
FOB OMAHA

COMPARED TO WEDNESDAY’S 3
P.M.REPORT: COW AND BULL CAR-
CASSES NOT ESTABLISHED.

COW AND BULL CARACC
CAF WEST COAST

MARKET FOR WEEK ENDED NOV.

UT.BNG 1-3 400 LBS. AND UP, LAT-
EST ESTB. MKT. 53.00.

CUTTER 1-2350L85.AND UP, LAT-
EST ESTB. MKT. 53.00.

BONELESS PROCESSING BEEF/
BEEF TRIMMINGS

24.0 LOADS REPORTED
FRESHLEAN BONELESS BEEFNOT

ESTABLISHED; 85%. 75% AND 65%
MOSTLY STEADY. DEMAND AND
OFFERINGS LIGHT TO MODERATE.

FOB OMAHA BASIS
85% FR, ISLOADS, RANGE 73.0-74.0

WT. AVG. 73.27.
75% FR. 2 LOADS.RANGE 67.0,WT.

AVG. 67.00.
65% FR. 7 LOADS, RANGE 64.0, WT.

AVG. 64.00.
*»ABCDE AFTER QUOTES REPRE-

SENTS DAYS SINCE LAST ACTUAL
MARKET TEST. QUOTES ARE
DROPPED AFTER 5 DAYS OFNOTEST
OR BEFORE IF THEY NO LONGER
REFLECT CURRENT MARKET
CONDITIONS.**

SOURCE: USDA MARKET. DES
MOINES, lA.

TOBACCO FARMERS#!
Contact us if you are ready to
market your tobacco. ;

•
We will be paying top prices.
BECEIVWG PATES NEXT WK;

Mon., Nov. 25, 8 am - Noon
Wed., Nov. 27, 8 am - Noon

TENN LEAF
TOBACCO CO. ,

PO Box 192, Paradise, PA 17566
717-687-9517 •'}

PARADISE SALES BARN
whoro you got tho most for your tobacco

11th Anniversary of The
Tobacco Auction!

*

Put
Now is the time to test your si

Martin’s limestone to maintainyour soil
pH and prepare for spring planting.

Call your local MartinLimestone dealer
or callBlue Ball, Pa.

(800)233-0205
(717)354-1370

Martin
LIMESTONE

it on.
First Solo: MONDAY, PEC. 9th
Receiving Dates:
12/6 7-5; 12/7 7-12,
12/9 7-Sale Time

FARMERS Did you know our 609 tobacco
crop is one of the best in PA history? It will
meet MD 609 tobacco It is thin and it’s just
what the swiss people like and what they
pay most for in MD
Rumors spread that Paradise Auction Barn
will not open are FALSE' For marketingyour
tobacco please think Paradise Sales Barn
We need a full warehouse for first sale!
Demand is strong Watch your moisture and
color grade

Before you deliver any tobacco, contact
Paradise Auction Barn We are now able to
meet or do better than any cduntry buyer
If anybody wants to sell their 609 type
tobacco for $1 70/lb, bring it to Paradise
Auction Barn

MARKFTRFPORT
11/7/96 - 609 MD Type - I 70/lb
11/18/96 - Type 41 - Bid was $ I 55

Call Mitch for trucking
Mitch Ashby, auctioneer

Ifyou need cotton twine, please
call, we will ship UPS

717-687-0990


